
By WITH APPROVAL (1986), $2,863,540, horse of the year in Canada.
Sire of 10 crops, 34 black type winners, 273 winners, $21,849,491,
including Talkin Man ($677,967, champion, Wood Mem. [G2], etc.),
Thesaurus [G3] ($602,235), Ok by Me [G3] ($551,994), Lasting Appro-
val [G2] ($510,266), Allende [G2], Sky Approval [G3], Zanetti.

1st dam
CA VA TRES BIEN, by It’s Freezing. 2 wins at 3 in France; 3 wins at 4

and 5, $21,830 in N.A. Dam of 6 foals of racing age, including a
2-year-old of 2003, five to race, 4 winners--

Mr Maltese (c. by Boundary). 5 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2002 in Italy.
Bien Deed (g. by Alydeed). 5 wins, 3 to 5, $43,550.
Calzado (c. by Cahill Road). 2 wins at 3, $22,141.
That’s American (f. by American Chance). Winner at 2, 2002, $15,165.

2nd dam
SOFT STEPPER, by Al Hattab. Placed at 3. Sister to Catcando. Dam of 9

winners, including--
SOFT MACHINE (c. by Foolish Pleasure). 6 wins at 2 and 3 in

France, Prix Greffulhe [G2], 3rd Prix Lupin [G1]; placed, $108,525
in N.A., 3rd Del Mar Invitational H. [G2], Sunset H. [G2], Spence
Bay S. [R] (HOL, $9,000). Sire.

Platinum Lady (f. by Iron Ruler). 6 wins, 2 to 5, $73,001, 3rd
Gold Digger H. Dam of 5 foals to race, winners, including--

Platinum Whirl (f. by Island Whirl). 7 wins at 3 and 4, $132,220,
2nd American Beauty S. [L] (OP, $11,700), Monique Rene H. (LAD,
$7,000), Safely Kept H. (HOU, $5,000), etc.

Fantasy Lass. Winner at 2, $15,156. Dam of 4 winners, including--
Dobber’s Down (f. by Jump Over the Moon). 15 wins, 2 to 9, $96,125,

2nd Fonner Park Special H. [R] (FON, $5,260), etc.
Our Fan (f. by Yankee Fan). 6 wins, $69,042, 2nd Kansas Oaks.

Dancing Step. Unplaced in 1 start. Dam of--
MAGIC SMOKE (f. by Smokester). 2 wins at 2, 2002, $112,225,

Cinderella S. [L] (HOL, $60,075), 2nd Nursery S. [L] (HOL, $17,350).
3rd dam
PUSSY TOES, by Citation. Winner at 3. Half-sister to BORN WILD, San

Cat (dam of BELDALE BALL, Barbipin, Saneedle). Dam of 9
winners, including DUKE TOM, SHADYCROFT GAL (dam of Shade
the Flame; g’dam of UNSHADED [G1], to 5, 2002, $1,318,492; FLAM-
ING BRIDLE, $233,587), Catcando (dam of PLATINUM PAWS,
Falcano; granddam of BEAU CLASSIC, at 2, 2002). Granddam
of JUST GORGEOUS (dam of BOLD AND GORGEOUS).
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By IT’S FREEZING (1972), in Ireland and in N.A. of $331,176. Sire
of 13 crops, 37 black type winners, 393 winners, $29,126,018, includ-
ing Luv Me Luv Me Not ($664,167), Frost Free ($645,814). Sire of
dams of black type winners Polaris Flight, Fighting Fantasy, Windsor
Castle, Dancingonice, Hi Tech Honeycomb, Tenacious Tiffany, etc.

1st dam
SOFT STEPPER, by Al Hattab. Placed at 3. Sister to Catcando  (dam of

PLATINUM PAWS ; g’dam of BEAU CLASSIC , at 2, 2002, half-
sister to DUKE TOM, SHADYCROFT GAL  (dam of Shade the Flame ;
g’dam of UNSHADED [G1], to 5, 2002, $1,318,492; FLAMING
BRIDLE ). Dam of 13 foals of racing age, 12 to race, 9 winners, incl.--

SOFT MACHINE (c. by Foolish Pleasure). 6 wins at 2 and 3 in
France, Prix Greffulhe [G2], 3rd Prix Lupin [G1]; placed, $108,525 in
N.A., 3rd Del Mar Invitational H. [G2], Sunset H. [G2], etc. Sire.

Platinum Lady  (f. by Iron Ruler). 6 wins, 2 to 5, $73,001, 3rd
Gold Digger H. Dam of 5 foals to race, all winners, including--

Platinum Whirl  (f. by Island Whirl). 7 wins at 3 and 4, $132,220,
2nd American Beauty S. [L] (OP, $11,700), Monique Rene H. (LAD,
$7,000), Safely Kept H. (HOU, $5,000), etc. Producer.

Fantasy Lass (f. by Highland Blade). Winner at 2, $15,156. Dam of--
Dobber’s Down  (f. by Jump Over the Moon). 15 wins, 2 to 9, $96,125,

2nd Fonner Park Special H.-R (FON, $5,260), etc.
Our Fan  (f. by Yankee Fan). 6 wins at 3 and 4, $69,042, 2nd Kansas

Oaks (WDS, $5,000).
Dancing Step (f. by Green Dancer). Unplaced in 1 start. Dam of--

MAGIC SMOKE  (f. by Smokester). 2 wins at 2, 2002, $112,225,
Cinderella S. [L] (HOL, $60,075), 2nd Nursery S. [L] (HOL, $17,350).

  
Race Record : (In France) at 2, once 2nd; at 3, two wins, twice 2nd.

Earned 204,500 francs. (In N.A.) at 4, two wins, once 3rd; at 5, one
win, once 2nd; at 6, unplaced. Earned $21,830.

Produce Record:  1998 not pregnant.
1995 Calzado, c. by Cahill Road. 2 wins at 3, $22,141.
1996 Bien Deed, g. by Alydeed. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $43,550.
1997 Mr Maltese, c. by Boundary. 5 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2002 in Italy.
1999 Senor Cielo, c. by Marquetry. Placed at 2, $5,090.
2000 That’s American, f. by American Chance. Winner at 2, 2002, $15,165.
2001 unnamed c. by Torrential; 2002 c. by With Approval.
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Produce Record:  1998 not pregnant.
1995 Calzado, c. by Cahill Road. 2 wins at 3, $22,141.
1996 Bien Deed, g. by Alydeed. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $43,550.
1997 Mr Maltese, c. by Boundary. 5 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2002 in Italy.
1999 Senor Cielo, c. by Marquetry. Placed at 2, $5,090.
2000 That’s American, f. by American Chance. Winner at 2, 2002, $15,165.
2001 unnamed c. by Torrential; 2002 c. by With Approval.
Last mated  April 16, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
DEFRERE (1992) (Deputy Minister--Sister Dot), 3rd Bahamas S. Sire of

4 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2003, 6 black type winners, 65 win-
ners, $3,714,106, including Souris (at 2, 2002, $159,410), Sister
Fiona ($142,997, Sorority S. [G3], etc.), President Butler. 12-02
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